

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21290/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in WA No. 77/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NATIONAL AVIATION CO.OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.M.K.KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Swigin George, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent seeking tagging of the matter with SLP(c)No.23348/2007, let this matter be tagged with SLP(c)No.23348/2007.

No counter affidavit has been filed despite repeated opportunities given. List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in March, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master